IEEE P802.3bf Task Force Closing Report

Steve Carlson, IEEE P802.3bf Chair High Speed Design

scarlson@ieee.org

Marek Hajduczenia, Chief Editor and Acting Chair ZTE Corporation

Marek.Hajduczenia@zte.com.cn

Reflector and Web

To subscribe to the IEEE P802.3bf TimeSync Task Force send an email containing the following text in the body of the message to:

subscribe stds-802-3-time <yourfirstname> <yourlastname>

to

ListServ@ieee.org

IEEE P802.3bf web page URL:

http://www.ieee802.org/3/bf/

Reflector and Web

Contacts:

Steve Carlson

TF Chair scarlson@ieee.org

Marek Hajduczenia

TF Editor-in Chief and Webmaster Marek.Hajduczenia@zte.com.cn

Private Area:

Login: XXXXXX

Password: XXXXXX

Progress this meeting

Met for ½ day on Tuesday

- Received 3 comments from the floor (1 editoral, 2 technical)
- Draft D2.0 was generated during a live editing session to incorporate all received comments (as recorded in the meeting minutes posted on the July website)
- Markup version was generated for presentation at the WG closing plenary together with the motion to request the 802.3 WG Chair to start the 802.3 WG Ballot on IEEE P802.3bf/D2.0
- Prepared informal communication to SG15Q13 to update them on current status of the draft. Watermarked version of the draft will be attached.

Motions passed at the meeting

Motion #4

- Request that the IEEE 802.3 Working Group
 - Submit IEEE Draft P802.3bf Draft 2.0 for a 35-day 802.3 Working Group ballot, and
 - Authorize the IEEE P802.3bf Task Force to respond to the 802.3 Working Group ballot comments and conduct recirculations as necessary

Moved by: Arthur Marris Seconded by: Wael Diab

Technical >= 75%

Y: 9 N: 0 A: 0 Motion passes

Motion #6

 Request the TF Chair or his designated agent, to provide a progress update on the status of the project to IEEE 802.1 WG and IEEE 802.1AVB TG.

Moved by: Wael Diab

Seconded by: Pat Diamond

Procedural

Motion approved by voice vote without opposition

Motions passed at the meeting

Motion #5

 Move to approve the informal communication to ITU-T SG15Q13 with editorial license to the TF Chair or his designated agent, as captured in '3bf_1007_informal_communication_to_SG15Q13.pdf'

Moved by: Pat Diamond Seconded by: Wael Diab

Procedural

Motion approved by voice vote without opposition



Adobe Acrobat

Document

Motion

- Request that the IEEE 802.3 WG Chair
 - Submit IEEE Draft P802.3bf Draft 2.0 for a 35-day 802.3 Working Group ballot, and
 - Authorize the IEEE P802.3bf Task Force to respond to the 802.3 Working Group ballot comments and conduct recirculations as necessary
- Moved by:
- Seconded by:
- Technical motion, ≥ 75%
- For: Against: Abstain:
- Motion passes / fails

Future Work

 IEEE P802.3bf Task Force will meet Tuesday-Thursday in Portland, OR, USA to resolve comments against D2.0 received during the 802.3 WG ballot